(Rev. 10/021) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RDATION FORM PATENTS		U. S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔▼ ▼	lacktriangledown	▼ ▼	▼	lacktriangle
Our File WSTR 8458.1 and WSTR	8462.1			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached or	ginal documents or copy ther	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Westar Corporation, a Nevada Corporation	ı	Name: Westar Ae	erospace and Defense G	oup, Inc.
	ļ	Internal Address:_		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Mer	rger			
Security Agreement 🔀 Ch	hange of Name	Street Address: <u>N</u>	Missouri Research Park	
Other		4	Research Park Orive	
_		City: St. Charles	State:MQ	/ip: 63304
Execution Date: November 17, 2003		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
	•	diaatian tha ayaa diaa	data of the application in	
If this document is being filed togeth				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/319,1	24	B. Patent No.(s)	6,595,742	
Additi	ional number(s) at	tached 🔲 Yes 🗓 No)	
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed;	espondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents in	olved: 2
Name: Donald W. Tuegel		7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41)\$	80.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
Senniger Powers		X Authorized to	be charged to deposit a	count
		8. Deposit accoun	nt number:	
Street Address:		19-1345		
One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor				
City: St. Louis State: MO	Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by depos	t account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		1
9. Signature.				•
	·	001-1		ı
Donald W. Tuegel	Donald	W. Jugal	11/23/0	4-
Name of Person Signing	Signature	e /	Date	
Total number of	pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and docum	ment: 9	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015400 FRAME: 0327



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, DEAN HELLER, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that on November 18, 2003, a Certificate of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation changing the name to WESTAR AEROSPACE AND DEFENSE GF.OUP, INC., was filed in this office by WESTAR CORPORATION. Said change of name has been made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.

₿у

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office, in Carson City, Nevada, on January 5, 2004.

DEAN HELLER

Secretary of State

Centification Clerk

ene un

REEL: 015400 FRAME: 0328 ...

(135%) 74世



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

FILED # <u>C 3097-</u>02

NOV 1 3 2000

IN THE OFFICE OF DEAN HELLER, SECRETARY OF STATE



important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ADOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE (NLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b)) SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Westar Aerospace and Defense	Group, Inc.
Name of merging entity	
Nevada	.
Junsdiction	Entity type *
	7.77-
Name of <i>merging</i> entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
urlediction	Entity type *
	ently type
ame of <i>morging</i> entity	
urisdiction	
	Entity type *
d,	
estar Corporation	
ame of surviving entity	
evada	Company
urisdiction	Corporation Englishment

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Periods Secretary of State AM My report 2005 Revised & : 10/24/03

Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Suite 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 884 5709
Website: secretaryofatate.biz



	ictions before completing form. ABOVE SPACE IS FOR I	OFFII; F USE ONLY
2) Forwarding add Nevada (if a fore	ress where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of Si ign entity is the survivor in the merger – NRS 92A,190):	tate of
	Robert T. Topping	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
c/o:	Wester Accospace and Defense Group, Inc.	
	4 Research Fark Drive	
	St. Charles, MO 63304	
3) (Choose one)		
<u>-</u>		
entity (NRS 5	ined declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each or IZA.200).	ena lituent
X The undersig entity (NRS 9	ned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the pen	en! dome sti
Aurith files 3	2A.180)	
4) Owner's approval	(NRS 92A 200)(potions a b or a must be used	
Owner's approval there are more that	(NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, fo	
Owner's approval there are more that containing the recontaining the r	(NRS 92A 200)(potions a b or a must be used	
4) Owner's approval there are more that containing the red (a) Owner's approva	(NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for an annual stract an 8 %" x 11" quired information for each additional entity): If was not required from:	
4) Owner's approval there are more that containing the received (a) Owner's approval Westar Ae	(NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for any interest of the second	
4) Owner's approval there are more that containing the red (a) Owner's approval Westar Ae	(NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for an annual stract an 8 %" x 11" quired information for each additional entity): If was not required from:	
4) Owner's approval there are more that containing the received (a) Owner's approval Wester Ae Name of marginal containing the containing the received containing the cont	(NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for an annual stract an 8 %" x 11" quired information for each additional entity): If was not required from:	
4) Owner's approval there are more that containing the red (a) Owner's approva Westar Ae Name of mergin	(NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for an and attach an 8 %" x 11" quired information for each additional entity): all was not required from : Excepace and Defense Group, Inc. Ing entity, if applicable	
4) Owner's approval there are more that containing the red (a) Owner's approva Westar Ae Name of mergin	(NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for an and attach an 8 %" x 11" quired information for each additional entity): all was not required from: Excepace and Defense Group, Inc. Ing entity, if applicable	
4) Owner's approval there are more that containing the red (a) Owner's approva Westar Ae Name of mergin	(NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for some surface of the surface of	
4) Owner's approval there are more that containing the red (a) Owner's approva Westar Ae Name of mergin	(NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for an and attach an 8 %" x 11" quired information for each additional entity): all was not required from : Excepace and Defense Group, Inc. Ing entity, if applicable	
4) Owner's approval there are more that containing the red (a) Owner's approva Westar Ae Name of mergin Name of mergin	(NRS 92A.200)(options e, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for an and attach an 8 % x 11" quired information for each additional entity): all was not required from : **Tospace and Defanse Group, Inc.** Ing entity, if applicable ing entity, if applicable ing entity, if applicable	

This form my

ide Secretary of 911 5 ARI Marger 2003 A related 64: 10/24/03



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secreteryofstate.blz



important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IN FOR OFFICE USE INLY

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

n/a	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, If applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	<u> </u>
Name of <i>merging</i> entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
N/A	
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See stracked fee schedule.

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of must or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4289 (775) 584 5708 Website: sacreteryofstate.biz



important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFI E USE ONLY

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

N/A	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of <i>merging</i> entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
N/A	
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate feas. See attached fee schedule.

Nevada Secretary of B₁ μe AN Herger 2003 Invited one 10/2402

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.blz



important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

APOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

N/A	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, If applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
N/A	
Name of surviving entity. If applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate face. See attached fee schedule.



DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Suite 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4289
(775) 884 5708
Webalte: secretaryoistate.biz



Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE DRILY

**	ercby amended to change the name of Wastar Corporation to
**1	Westar Aerospace and Defense Group, Inc."
-	
ca	tion of Plan of Merger (check a or b):
	tion of Plan of Merger (check a or b): _ (a) The entire plan of merger is attached;
	· ·

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Neveda Secretary of State AM Merger 20: 3 Revised po: 1974: 13

[&]quot;Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please untitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent – Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

^{**} A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

177 03 (MON) 18 00

. .

GREENSPULDER HEMKER & GALE

TEL:314 421 0831

.1.007



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4298 (775) 584 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 6 ...

important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

AMONG SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or all the members if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230) (if there are more than four merging entities, check box $[_]$ and attach an 8 %" \times 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity.): Westar Aerospace and Defense Group, Inc. Name of merging.antibr Vice President and Chief <u> 11 / 17 / 03</u> Operating Officer Signature T. Topping Name of merging entity Tide Signature Name of marging entity Signature Name of *merging* entity Date Title Signatura Westar Corporation Name of <u>sundwing</u> entity 11 / 17 / 03 President and Chief Operating Tide Officer

8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general

partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited

Robert T. Topping
The articles of marger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional alguature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needeld.

IMPORTANT: Fallure to include any of the above information and aubmit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

RECORDED: 11/23/2004

Signature

---REEL: 015400 FRAME: 0335::------

PATENT